

MAYORAL PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, Bellingham At Home, a program of the Whatcom Council on Aging, is celebrating its first year in operation; and

WHEREAS, Bellingham At Home is a virtual village that empowers seniors to stay active and engaged while continuing to live in their own homes and neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, Bellingham At Home provides members with opportunities to give and receive volunteer service related to household tasks, transportation and social opportunities; and

WHEREAS, Bellingham At Home is member and volunteer-driven and works to build community amongst its members.

NOW, THEREFORE, DO I, Kelli Linville, Mayor of the City of Bellingham, proclaim Sunday, August 27, 2017 to be

BELLINGHAM AT HOME DAY

In the City of Bellingham, Washington in honor of it's first year of serving its members in our community.

Signed this 21st day of August, 2017

Keli Lim C

Kelli Linville, Mayor City of Bellingham